

Water Treatment Plant Filter Roof

BID OPENING DATE: August 27, 2014
BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)
ITB#025-14/DZ

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS	Close Construction, LLC	MVP Contractor, Inc
Original and one PDF	YES	YES
Bid Form signed by authorized representative	YES	YES
Acknowledgment of addendums 1 & 2	YES	YES
Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check	YES	YES
Schedule of Value	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractor	YES	YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES
Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES
Questionnaire	YES	YES
References	YES	YES
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit	YES	YES
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES
Local Vendor/Contractor Affidavit	Not local Principle address in Okeechobee	Not Local Principle address in Pompano
Base Bid	\$294,918.82	\$352,707.86
Alternate Bid	\$304,280.86	\$329,197.80

				Close Construction, LLC						MVP Contractors Inc					
	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	TOTAL COST (BASE BID: ALUM. STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS)	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	TOTAL COST (ALTERNATE BID: STEEL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS)	Unit Price	TOTAL COST (BASE BID: ALUM. STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS)	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	TOTAL COST (ALTERNATE BID: STEEL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS)
	General Conditions and Requirements														
1	*Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	1	LS	17500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	LS	12000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Bonds	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	LS	3500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,536.00	\$4,536.00	1	LS	4536.00	\$4,536.00
3	Permit Fees (Owner Controlled Allowance)	1	LS		\$0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	LS	5000.00	\$5,000.00
4	As Built Drawings/O&M Manuals/Training (Set Price)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	LS	1500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	LS	2500.00	\$2,500.00
5	*Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$17,500.00	1	LS	17500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	LS	12000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Overhead and Profit (15% Maximum)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	LS	35000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	LS	35000.00	\$35,000.00
	Subtotal General Conditions:				\$75,000.00				\$75,000.00		\$71,036.00				\$71,036.00
	Building Cost														
7	Columns, C1 & C3 (Base=Alum., Alternate=Steel)	2041	LBS	10.08	\$20,573.28	2696	LBS	6.78	\$18,278.88	7.79	\$15,899.39	2696	LBS	4.88	\$13,156.48
8	Aluminum Screen vert. (C2) and horiz. (B4) members	783	LBS	21.70	\$16,991.10	783	LBS	21.70	\$16,991.10	12.12	\$9,489.96	783	LBS	12.12	\$9,489.96
9	Beam, B1	2326	LBS	7.14	\$16,607.64	4842	LBS	3.39	\$16,414.38	10.45	\$24,306.70	4842	LBS	4.16	\$20,142.72
10	Beam, B2 & B3	7261	LBS	9.42	\$68,398.62	24768	LBS	3.24	\$80,248.32	15.33	\$111,311.13	24768	LBS	3.97	\$98,328.96
11	Bracing and Misc. Connection plates	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	1	LS	\$10,105.00	\$10,105.00
12	Roof Deck	2858	SF	6.21	\$17,748.18	2858	SF	6.21	\$17,748.18	5.46	\$15,604.68	2858	SF	5.46	\$15,604.68
13	Cross Bracing	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,598.00	\$8,598.00	1	LS	\$8,598.00	\$8,598.00
14	Aluminum Flashing	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,501.00	\$2,501.00	1	LS	\$2,501.00	\$2,501.00
15	Aluminum Gutters	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,001.00	\$2,001.00	1	LS	\$2,001.00	\$2,001.00
16	Screen Fabric	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,537.00	\$16,537.00	1	LS	\$16,537.00	\$16,537.00
17	Ladder	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,087.00	\$5,087.00	1	LS	\$3,561.00	\$3,561.00
18	Misc. Aluminum Railing	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,877.00	\$10,877.00	1	LS	\$10,877.00	\$10,877.00
19	MISC. Bolts and Hardware	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,029.00	\$9,029.00	1	LS	\$9,029.00	\$9,029.00
20	Demolition	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,230.00	\$13,230.00	1	LS	\$13,230.00	\$13,230.00
	Subtotal Building Cost:				\$194,918.82				\$204,280.86		\$256,671.86				\$233,161.80
	Contingency														
21	Contingency (Owner Controlled Allowance)				\$25,000.00				\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00				\$25,000.00
			Subtotal Contingency:		\$25,000.00				\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00				\$25,000.00
			**GRAND TOTAL ALL ITEMS		\$294,918.82				\$304,280.86		\$352,707.86				\$329,197.80

*minor error on SOV due to formula

*minor error on SOV due to formula